Private Protective License/Permit/Certification Summary by Type as of 07/24/2015

Firearms Trainer Certification

Number

Expiration

Name

Address

508-FT

480-FT

390-FT

319-FT

2-FT

504-FT

408-FT

408-FT

06/30/2017

05/31/2017

07/31/2016

07/31/2016

05/31/2017

03/31/2017

12/31/2016

12/31/2016

Adams, Bryan David

Allmond, Melanie Tatum

Anderson, Aaron James

Andrews, Samuel Craig

Bailey, David Ray

Ballard, David Lawrence

Barnes, Scott Leonard

Barnes, Scott Leonard

Frontline Security, LLC
3712 Benson Dr Ste 201
Raleigh, NC 27609-0000
(919) 799-2677

Point Blank Range, LLC

743 River Hwy

Mooresville, NC 28078-0000
(704) 230-1194

Sunstates Security Services, LLC
801 Corporate Center Dr Ste 110
Raleigh, NC 27607-0000

(704) 895-7878

Lankford Protective Services, Inc.
2711 Pinedale Rd Ste B
Greensboro, NC 27408-0000
(336) 288-7922 x101

Premier Training Academy, Inc.
5701 Executive Center Dr Ste 101
Charlotte, NC 28212-0000

(704) 634-1734

Brinks, Inc.

2415 Executive St
Charlotte, NC 28208-0000
(704) 398-7960 x7965

Majestic Security Services, Inc.
P.O. Box 23818

Charlotte, NC 28227-0000
(704) 573-5067

Duke Energy Corp
MGO01SC-Attn Gary L. Hoyle
12700 Hagers Ferry Rd
Huntersville, NC 28078-0000
(980) 875-4020
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Private Protective License/Permit/Certification Summary by Type as of 07/24/2015

Firearms Trainer Certification (Cont.)

Number Expiration = Name Address

432-FT 05/31/2016 Barton, Jeffrey Scott, Sr. AlliedBarton Security Services
2801 Yorkmont Rd Ste 350
Charlotte, NC 28208-0000
(704) 569-1122  x206

274-FT 07/31/2015 Beach, Kenneth Glenn, Jr. Duke Energy Corp
MGO01SC-Attn Gary L. Hoyle
12700 Hagers Ferry Rd
Huntersville, NC 28078-0000
(980) 875-4020
478-FT 11/30/2016 Belden, Christopher Thomas Old Dominion Security Company, Inc.
4011 West Chase Blvd Ste 160
Raleigh, NC 27607-0000
(888) 221-0802

367-FT 11/30/2016 Bill, Stephen John Inline Defense, LLC
P.O. Box 98173
Raleigh, NC 27624-0000
(919) 607-0315

476-FT 05/31/2016 Blackwell, Bobby Scott North State Security
1300 Charity Church Rd
Boonville, NC 27011-0000
(336) 469-8701

407-FT 11/30/2016 Bragg, Glen David Walden Security
5550 Seventy-Seven Center Dr Ste 165
Charlotte, NC 28217-0000
(980) 298-6090

410-FT 05/31/2017 Brock, Walter Hank, Jr. U. S. Security Associates, Inc.
534 Pylon Dr
Raleigh, NC 27606-0000
(919) 833-1180

147-FT 07/31/2017 Bryant, Archie Clyde U. S. Security Associates, Inc.
2848-K Queen City Dr
Charlotte, NC 28208-0000
(704) 398-8840
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Private Protective License/Permit/Certification Summary by Type as of 07/24/2015

Firearms Trainer Certification (Cont.)
Number Expiration = Name Address

242-FT 07/31/2015 Bullock, Tony Anthony L & A Security AJV
4704 Alistar Ct
Raleigh, NC 27612-0000
(919) 782-2034

423-FT 10/31/2015 Bumgarner, Hansel Deal, Il Metro Security & Investigative Service's, Inc.
P.O. Box 221207
Charlotte, NC 28222-0000
(704) 364-1664

423-FT 10/31/2015 Bumgarner, Hansel Deal, Il P and G Security Guard, Inc.
133 E Council St
Salisbury, NC 28144-0000
(704) 636-9592

326-FT 10/31/2016 Burns, Melvin Keith Melvin K. Burns
P.O. Box 25028
Charlotte, NC 28229-0000
(704) 449-3496

380-FT 03/31/2016 Callicutt, John Walton Walton Investigations, Inc.
P.O. Box 4033
Greensboro, NC 27404-4033
(336) 908-4625

262-FT 03/31/2016 Casstevens, Gregory Stuart Northern Hospital of Surry County
P.O. Box 1101
Mount Airy, NC 27030-0000
(336) 719-7034

473-FT 06/30/2016 Cesena, Vincent Paul Landmark Security, Inc.
5200 Park Rd Ste 128
Charlotte, NC 28209-0000
(704) 527-7756

389-FT 01/31/2016 Chapman, Dwight Odell, Il Brinks, Inc.
2415 Executive St
Charlotte, NC 28208-0000
(704) 398-7960 x7965
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Private Protective License/Permit/Certification Summary by Type as of 07/24/2015

Firearms Trainer Certification (Cont.)

Number

Expiration

Name

Address

151-FT

278-FT

209-FT

449-FT

495-FT

434-FT

374-FT

395-FT

07/31/2017

10/31/2016

11/30/2016

04/30/2016

05/31/2017

06/30/2016

11/30/2016

12/31/2015

Clark, Kip Allen

Clayton, Richard Owen

Colegrove, Craig Emerson, Jr.

Costner, Vincent Clay, Il

Crosby, Robert Herald

Crowell, John Michael

Crump, Robert Brian

Dalton, Edwin Mark

Novant Health

200 Hawthorne Ln
Charlotte, NC 28204-0000
(704) 384-3575

The Whitestone Group of Ohio, Inc.
4100 Regent St Ste C

Columbus, OH 43219-0000

(866) 501-7007

Brinks, Inc.

2415 Executive St
Charlotte, NC 28208-0000
(704) 398-7960 x7965

AlliedBarton Security Services
2801 Yorkmont Rd Ste 350
Charlotte, NC 28208-0000
(704) 569-1122  x206

G4S

101 N Tryon St Ste 1200
Charlotte, NC 28246-0000
(704) 377-2501

Standard Security Consultants, LLC
1414 Copper Creek Dr

Durham, NC 27713-0000

(704) 562-7537

Elite Training Academy, LLC
3006 Plentywood Dr
Matthews, NC 28105-0000
(704) 363-6540

MLM Services

151 Wallace Ln

Clinton, NC 28328-0000
(910) 990-5051

Printed July 24, 2015 at 08:17:54

Page 4 of 14



Private Protective License/Permit/Certification Summary by Type as of 07/24/2015

Firearms Trainer Certification (Cont.)

Number

Expiration

Name

Address

363-FT

369-FT

425-FT

198-FT

415-FT

452-FT

501-FT

137-FT

12/31/2016

11/30/2016

04/30/2016

08/31/2016

07/31/2015

05/31/2016

05/31/2017

06/30/2017

Debbold, Scott Everett

Duncan, Julien Cell

Eddings, Rory Curtis

Elmo, Mark Anthony

Faiella, Albert Victor

Gallo, Thomas James

Gidney, Matthew Lee

Giubileo, Frank Joseph

Novant Health

200 Hawthorne Ln
Charlotte, NC 28204-0000
(704) 384-3575

Sterling Services Enterprise
511 E Arcadia Rd

Riegelwood, NC 28456-0000
(919) 413-9599

R & R Protective Services

P. O. Box 68

Pembroke, NC 28372-0000
(910) 522-2156

Elite Training Academy, LLC
3006 Plentywood Dr
Matthews, NC 28105-0000
(704) 363-6540

Ultimate Security Agency
1806 Bradford Cir
Durham, NC 27713-0000
(919) 602-6145

Charlotte Motor Speedway
PO Box 600

Concord, NC 28026-0000
(704) 455-3220

Billy Graham Evangelistic Association

4350 Westmont Dr
Charlotte, NC 28217-0000
(704) 401-2186

Guilford County Security Department

P.O. Box 3724
Greensboro, NC 27401-0000
(336) 641-7695
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Private Protective License/Permit/Certification Summary by Type as of 07/24/2015

Firearms Trainer Certification (Cont.)

Number

Expiration

Name

Address

14-FT

15-FT

308-FT

361-FT

470-FT

17-FT

431-FT

481-FT

08/31/2015

04/30/2017

02/29/2016

12/31/2016

05/31/2016

08/31/2016

07/31/2016

10/31/2016

Griffith, James Brian

Griffith, John Britt

Grigg, James Webb, llI

Guthrie, Robert Eugene, Jr.

Hale, John Michael, Jr.

Hanson, Phillip Lloyd

Hasdorff, Thomas George

Hatten, Gregory Allen

Griffiths, Inc.

PO Box 3424

Hickory, NC 28603-0000
(828) 327-4354

Griffiths, Inc.

PO Box 3424

Hickory, NC 28603-0000
(828) 327-4354

N.C. Detective Agency, Inc
2102 Fay St

Durham, NC 27704-0000
(919) 683-2722

A Services Group, LLC

230 Donaldson St Ste 300A
Fayetteville, NC 28301-0000
(910) 480-1233

ARMATAE, INC.

P.O. Box 1171

Mebane, NC 27302-0000
(919) 813-2407

Corporate Security International, Inc.
PO Box 35027

Fayetteville, NC 28303-0000

(910) 483-4141

Duke Energy Corp
MGO01SC-Attn Gary L. Hoyle
12700 Hagers Ferry Rd
Huntersville, NC 28078-0000
(980) 875-4020

T.J. Conner & Associates

P.O. Box 1859

Enka, NC 28728-0000

(828) 242-2047
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Private Protective License/Permit/Certification Summary by Type as of 07/24/2015

Firearms Trainer Certification (Cont.)

Number

Expiration

Name

Address

378-FT

89-FT

502-FT

70-FT

218-FT

433-FT

298-FT

71-FT

12/31/2015 Hendrickson, Edward Francis

05/31/2016

06/30/2017

09/30/2016

11/30/2015

05/31/2016

06/30/2017

09/30/2015

Hoyle, Gary Lee

Ingersoll, Stephen Michael

Jackson, Charles Michael

Jefferson, Glenn Melvin

Katthage, Leon

Keiser, William Paul

Kiker, Jeffrey Lee

G4S

101 N Tryon St Ste 1200
Charlotte, NC 28246-0000
(704) 377-2501

Duke Energy Corp
MGO01SC-Attn Gary L. Hoyle
12700 Hagers Ferry Rd
Huntersville, NC 28078-0000
(980) 875-4020

Carolina Security Patrol

1611 Buckhorn Rd

Mebane, NC 27302-0000
(336) 269-4523

Novant Health

200 Hawthorne Ln
Charlotte, NC 28204-0000
(704) 384-3575

Surefire Protection Services
142 Water Front Ln
Timberlake, NC 27583-0000
(919) 201-4311

Katt's Calibers, LLC

128 Hunter Ct

Four Oaks, NC 27524-0000
(919) 585-3711

Guard-One Protective Services
P. O. Box 1208

Indian Trail, NC 28079-0000
(704) 847-2887

P and G Security Guard, Inc.
133 E Council St

Salisbury, NC 28144-0000
(704) 636-9592
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Private Protective License/Permit/Certification Summary by Type as of 07/24/2015

Firearms Trainer Certification (Cont.)

Number Expiration = Name Address

295-FT 07/31/2015 Layton, Richard Thomas Durham Technical Community College
1637 Lawson St
Durham, NC 27703-0000
(919) 686-3513

379-FT 05/31/2017 Legger, Martin U. S. Security Associates, Inc.
534 Pylon Dr
Raleigh, NC 27606-0000
(919) 833-1180

456-FT 04/30/2016 Lewis, Brian Steven Duke Energy Corp
MGO01SC-Attn Gary L. Hoyle
12700 Hagers Ferry Rd
Huntersville, NC 28078-0000
(980) 875-4020

328-FT 12/31/2016 Long, Gary Michael PARASYST, INC.
4109-1 Stuart Andrew Blivd
Charlotte, NC 28217-0000
(704) 672-9130

483-FT 11/30/2016 Long, James Michael PARASYST, INC.
4109-1 Stuart Andrew Blivd
Charlotte, NC 28217-0000
(704) 672-9130

421-FT 07/31/2015 Lynn, Wayne Richard Duke Energy Corp
MGO01SC-Attn Gary L. Hoyle
12700 Hagers Ferry Rd
Huntersville, NC 28078-0000
(980) 875-4020

241-FT 09/30/2015 Maguire, Jeffrey Edward Duke Energy Corp
MGO01SC-Attn Gary L. Hoyle
12700 Hagers Ferry Rd
Huntersville, NC 28078-0000
(980) 875-4020

472-FT 03/31/2016 Mauney, Matthew Everette Duke Energy Corp

MGO01SC-Attn Gary L. Hoyle
12700 Hagers Ferry Rd
Huntersville, NC 28078-0000
(980) 875-4020
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Private Protective License/Permit/Certification Summary by Type as of 07/24/2015

Firearms Trainer Certification (Cont.)

Number

Expiration

Name

Address

338-FT

24-FT

164-FT

505-FT

77-FT

398-FT

238-FT

509-FT

07/31/2017 Mayhue, Charles Christopher

08/31/2016

08/31/2015

07/31/2017

09/30/2016

04/30/2016

03/31/2016

06/30/2017

McDougald, Ronald Wendell

McLamb, Martin Johnson

Millis, Timothy Shane

Mintz, Roy Wannas

Moon, Robert Alan

Morin, Lucien Guy, Il

Morton, Stephen Jerome

Precision Dynamics Group
P.O. Box 272

Biscoe, NC 27209-0000
(910) 576-4969

Mack's Private Investigative Services
7209 Fillyaw Rd

Fayetteville, NC 28303-0000

(910) 286-2991

Martin J. McLamb

1365 NC 27 Highway W
Benson, NC 27504-0000
(919) 796-2675

Duke Energy Corp
MGO01SC-Attn Gary L. Hoyle
12700 Hagers Ferry Rd
Huntersville, NC 28078-0000
(980) 875-4020

Duke Energy Corp
MGO01SC-Attn Gary L. Hoyle
12700 Hagers Ferry Rd
Huntersville, NC 28078-0000
(980) 875-4020

AlliedBarton Security Services
2801 Yorkmont Rd Ste 350
Charlotte, NC 28208-0000
(704) 569-1122  x206

Guard-One Protective Services
P. O. Box 1208

Indian Trail, NC 28079-0000
(704) 847-2887

Robeson Community College
P.O. Box 1420

Lumberton, NC 28359-0000
(910) 272-3480
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Private Protective License/Permit/Certification Summary by Type as of 07/24/2015

Firearms Trainer Certification (Cont.)

Number

Expiration = Name

Address

498-FT

475-FT

266-FT

496-FT

360-FT

309-FT

309-FT

357-FT

04/30/2017 Norton, Tony E

06/30/2016 Oldenburg, James Patrick

02/29/2016 Ratliff, Leverne

11/30/2016 Rea, Walter Martin

10/31/2015 Reimer, Paul Herbert, Il|

04/30/2016 Reynolds, Matthew Carroll

04/30/2016 Reynolds, Matthew Carroll

11/30/2015 Roadcap, Robert James

True North Firearms Training LLC
tnorton3@nc.rr.com

4117 Steel Canyon Way

Wake Forest, NC 27587-0000
(919) 868-0479

Deps Safety & Security Services, Inc.
2006 N Queen St

Kinston, NC 28503-0000

(252) 939-9500

Professional Security Services
P.O. Box 220041

Charlotte, NC 28222-0000
(704) 442-9499

ReaGun Training Group Inc.
213 Crescent Dr

Raeford, NC 28376-0000
(910) 322-5528

Duke Energy Corp

MGO01SC-Attn Gary L. Hoyle
12700 Hagers Ferry Rd
Huntersville, NC 28078-0000
(980) 875-4020

Southwestern Community College
447 College Dr

Sylva, NC 28779-0000

(828) 369-0591

CH Security Services, LLC
700 Lake Mist Cv
Alpharetta, GA 30004-0000
(678) 352-9133

Billy Graham Evangelistic Association
4350 Westmont Dr

Charlotte, NC 28217-0000

(704) 401-2186
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Private Protective License/Permit/Certification Summary by Type as of 07/24/2015

Firearms Trainer Certification (Cont.)

Number

Expiration = Name

Address

487-FT

420-FT

346-FT

438-FT

438-FT

275-FT

377-FT

479-FT

07/31/2017 Roe, Kenneth Verne, Il

07/31/2017 Roos, David Frank

11/30/2015 Ruhlman, Christopher David

10/31/2016 Ruiz, Rafael Alberto

10/31/2016 Ruiz, Rafael Alberto

07/31/2016 Scott, Otis Cleon

05/31/2017 Seibert, Bruce Vernon, Jr.

11/30/2016 Shaw, William Arnold

Pearl Valley, LLC

103 Atkinson Point Rd

Surf City, NC 28445-0000
(910) 328-4499

Duke Energy Corp
MGO01SC-Attn Gary L. Hoyle
12700 Hagers Ferry Rd
Huntersville, NC 28078-0000
(980) 875-4020

Inline Defense, LLC

P.O. Box 98173

Raleigh, NC 27624-0000
(919) 607-0315

Grey Lycus Firearms Training LLC
917 Finchurch Cir

Wake Forest, NC 27587-0000
(305) 986-8958

G4S

9001 Aerial Center Pkwy Ste 105
Morrisville, NC 27560-0000
(919) 463-9190

Duke Energy Corp
MGO01SC-Attn Gary L. Hoyle
12700 Hagers Ferry Rd
Huntersville, NC 28078-0000
(980) 875-4020

Defender Services, Inc.

PO Box 1775

Columbia, SC 29202-1775
(800) 776-3245

Elite Training Academy, LLC
3006 Plentywood Dr
Matthews, NC 28105-0000
(704) 363-6540
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Private Protective License/Permit/Certification Summary by Type as of 07/24/2015

Firearms Trainer Certification (Cont.)

Number

Expiration

Name

Address

236-FT

307-FT

370-FT

465-FT

440-FT

169-FT

484-FT

305-FT

08/31/2015 Sheets, Johnny Steven, Sr.

02/29/2016

11/30/2016

06/30/2016

11/30/2016

08/31/2015

10/31/2016

03/31/2016

Skipper, Dickson Lamar

Smith, Michael Gerard

Smith, Paul Douglas

Speller, Jason Patrick

Stickl, Gerald John

Stoop, Bradrick Marshall

Taylor, Roy Garvin

Wilson Security Service, Inc.
322 N Center St
Statesville, NC 28677-0000
(704) 873-7856

Billy Graham Evangelistic Association
4350 Westmont Dr

Charlotte, NC 28217-0000

(704) 401-2186

Duke Energy Corp
MGO01SC-Attn Gary L. Hoyle
12700 Hagers Ferry Rd
Huntersville, NC 28078-0000
(980) 875-4020

Frontline Defense Firearms Training Center &
Range

P O Box 308
Wendell, NC 27591-0000
(919) 605-8350

Fenix Training Group

P O Box 38464

Charlotte, NC 28278-0000
(919) 441-8351

Universal Protection Service, LLC
3117 Poplarwood Ct Ste 303
Raleigh, NC 27604-0000

(919) 787-0749

The Whitestone Group of Ohio, Inc.
4100 Regent St Ste C

Columbus, OH 43219-0000

(866) 501-7007

Signal 88 Security of Charlotte
9650 Strickland Rd Ste 103-176
Raleigh, NC 27615-0000
(704) 900-2162
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Private Protective License/Permit/Certification Summary by Type as of 07/24/2015

Firearms Trainer Certification (Cont.)

Number

Expiration

Name

Address

491-FT

445-FT

430-FT

430-FT

324-FT

468-FT

464-FT

459-FT

03/31/2017 Terry, Paul Wesley

11/30/2016

05/31/2016

05/31/2016

07/31/2016

04/30/2016

05/31/2016

05/31/2016

Upton, Thomas Andrew

VanNorman, Joel Andrew

VanNorman, Joel Andrew

Waddell, Scott Wayne

Walker, John David

Weaver, Waylon Jeffrey

Wenzel, Todd Clifford

Delta Group Investigations and Security

P.O. Box 31
Manteo, NC 27954-0000
(252) 256-1530

Trinity Firearms Training, LLC
11329 Trails End Ln
Huntersville, NC 28078-0000
(980) 622-6407

Sheepdog Concepts
P.O. Box 5273

Cary, NC 27572-0000
(919) 998-9823

Delta Protection Agency L.L.C.

P O Box 997
Valdese, NC 28690-0000
(828) 874-4300

Duke Energy Corp
MGO01SC-Attn Gary L. Hoyle
12700 Hagers Ferry Rd
Huntersville, NC 28078-0000
(980) 875-4020

The Paladin Group NC LLC
1270 Godbey Rd

Mocksville, NC 27028-0000
(336) 575-7236

Southeastern Consulting Inc
1020 Portico PI

Raleigh, NC 27603-0000
(919) 291-4565

Dunbar Armored, Inc.

2410 Presidential Dr Ste 116
Durham, NC 27703-0000
(919) 361-9955
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Private Protective License/Permit/Certification Summary by Type as of 07/24/2015

Firearms Trainer Certification (Cont.)

Number

Expiration

Name

Address

264-FT

264-FT

460-FT

87-FT

506-FT

02/29/2016

02/28/2016

04/30/2016

06/30/2017

05/31/2017

White, Brian Joseph

White, Brian Joseph

Wiley, Dean Legolas

Wright, Delbert, Jr.

Young, Gregory Allen

Templar Security

351 Wagoner Dr Ste 311
Fayetteville, NC 28303-0000
(910) 823-2494

Eagle Eye Security

3535 S Wilimington St Ste 204
Raleigh, NC 27603-0000
(919) 639-2711

IMFs Corporation

124 E Broad St

Dunn, NC 28334-0000
(910) 892-1616

Carolina Security

P O Box 1269

Jacksonville, NC 28540-0000
(910) 938-9002

Brinks, Inc.

601 Mercury St

Raleigh, NC 27603-0000
(919) 833-6479
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